an order in that respect is made by the Court in a particular proceeding.]  

3
[12A. The appeal memo under the Motor Vehicles Act, 1988, filed under section 173 of the 

said Act, shall be accompanied by a certificate by the Registrar of the High Court that a sum of 

Rs.25,000 (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) or 50 per cent whichever is less of the amount 

awarded by the award appealed from has been deposited by the appellant in the High Court. The 

appeal which is not accompanied by such a certificate shall be placed before the Registrar for 

orders.]